an insurance company authorized to transact business in this state showing that the Applicant has 
a policy insuring him, her or it against liability for injury to persons and damage to property 
which may be caused by the operation of the business. Such policy shall provide for indemnity in 
the sum of not less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in the case of one (1) person 
injured and not less than fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) in the case of injury of two (2) or more 
persons in any one (1) accident, and indemnity of not less than twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) for damage to property.  

Such insurance shall be non-cancelable by either party to the contract, except with five (5) days 
prior written notice to the Department furnished by the Licensee. Licensee shall also request the 
insurance company that issued the policy to send written notice to the Department at least five